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Pos. No. Name Car
0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0

1 120 Seamus Morris Pilbeam F 34.55 33.06 32.11 31.63 31.77 31.63 F 1

2 78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo F 34.50 32.07 32.48 32.86 33.40 32.48 F 2

3 38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini F 36.69 34.72 35.06 33.62 33.28 33.28 F 3

4 32 Christopher Houston OMS CF04 F 36.41 36.19 35.02 34.22 33.38 33.38 F 4

5 6 Stuart Biggerstaff Metro 6R4 E 38.01 35.79 35.47 35.49 34.16 34.16 E 1

6 86 Graham Boyce Dax Rush F20C C 36.68 36.14 35.50 35.34 34.85 34.85 C 1

7 321 Russell Houston OMS CF04 F 38.85 37.38 36.21 35.88 35.16 35.16 F 5

8 11 Neil Dugan Peugot 205 E 37.53 36.78 36.70 36.15 35.48 35.48 E 2

9 90 Mark Lancashire Subaru Impreza D 37.76 36.72 36.62 35.69 36.13 35.69 D 1

10 83 John Stewart Reynard F 37.47 36.96 36.26 36.05 36.29 36.05 F 6

11 901 Ian Lancashire Subaru Impreza D 37.84 37.59 36.36 37.49 36.45 36.36 D 2

12 16 Trevor Faulkner Caterham 7 C 38.27 37.52 37.35 36.95 36.54 36.54 C 2

13 59 Gary McWilliams Toyota Starlet E 39.70 37.64 36.82 36.55 36.76 36.55 E 3

14 72 Neil Vaughan Westfield C 41.55 38.43 37.64 36.89 37.31 36.89 C 3

15 199 Geoff Kidd Tiger Cat C 38.58 37.11 37.44 36.91 37.76 36.91 C 4

16 74 Colin McBride Sylva Leader C 38.75 38.56 39.57 36.92 37.22 36.92 C 5

17 35 Simon Jamison Peugot 205 E 39.11 38.05 37.62 37.85 37.13 37.13 E 4

18 66 Arnie Black Crossle 9S F 40.06 DNS 38.16 37.25 DNS 37.25 F 7

19 9 Bryan Mutch MG Midget B 38.85 38.64 38.01 38.38 37.40 37.40 B 1

20 401 Peter Tolerton Talbot Sunbeam E 38.50 38.52 37.92 37.69 37.47 37.47 E 5

21 94 Peter Hull Westfield B 41.15 39.40 38.58 38.24 37.49 37.49 B 2

22 45 Thomas McCrea Vauxhall Nova E 42.00 39.37 38.58 37.88 37.64 37.64 E 6

23 102 Thomas Purdy Ford Escort E 39.78 38.71 38.74 37.77 37.81 37.77 E 7

24 741 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza D 39.01 38.97 38.19 37.91 39.40 37.91 D 3

25 296 David McKimm Jedi F 43.38 39.20 40.47 40.08 37.92 37.92 F 8

26 89 Thomas Jennings Caterham 7 B 39.09 45.59 38.07 39.49 38.66 38.07 B 3

26 76 Chris Byers Ford Escort E 39.87 39.91 38.37 38.73 38.07 38.07 E 8

28 17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X19 C 39.45 38.62 38.30 38.49 38.08 38.08 C 6

29 101 Richard Walsh Renault Alpine GTA B 39.51 39.02 38.09 38.65 38.40 38.09 B 4

30 23 Gary Milligan Mini 1400 E 40.77 39.04 39.11 38.14 38.27 38.14 E 9

31 5 Graeme Jennings Westfield B 40.40 38.30 39.92 38.15 38.39 38.15 B 5

32 40 Brian Carson Escort Mk1 E 39.34 38.87 38.90 38.45 38.75 38.45 E 10

33 27 Simon Brien MG Midget C 40.97 40.37 40.05 38.91 38.54 38.54 C 7

34 41 John McCandless Ginetta C 42.24 40.46 38.64 38.67 39.37 38.64 C 8

35 71 Tom Lawther Rover SDI E 39.41 39.29 39.11 38.80 39.14 38.80 E 11

36 127 Hal Catherwood MG Midget C 42.67 63.96 39.47 38.97 38.84 38.84 C 9

37 274 Jonathan Babb Citroen Saxo E 39.64 39.34 39.50 39.19 38.92 38.92 E 12

38 79 Kieron Smyth Stephensons Rocket F 52.24 77.11 40.20 38.93 39.24 38.93 F 9

39 87 Derek Millar Ram Cobra C 41.23 39.93 39.46 55.06 39.62 39.46 C 10

40 95 Mike Adair MG Midget C 45.74 44.76 39.48 43.39 43.20 39.48 C 11

41 178 David McClurg Citroen AX E 41.62 40.84 40.57 39.72 39.80 39.72 E 13

42 81 Andy McShane Ford Fiesta E 41.31 44.03 39.93 40.16 39.87 39.87 E 14

43 8 Gordon Buckley Escort Mk1 E 41.51 41.17 40.77 40.14 39.92 39.92 E 15

44 44 Andrew McCullough Ford Fiesta E 41.42 40.44 41.27 40.89 40.22 40.22 E 16

45 148 Allan Thompson MG Midget C 42.73 41.47 49.96 40.92 40.25 40.25 C 12

46 7 David Cochrane MGB GT B 43.62 42.44 41.23 40.79 40.42 40.42 B 6

47 26 Chris Rogan Ford Fiesta E 42.17 Fail 40.86 40.64 40.62 40.62 E 17

48 48 Michael Adams MG Midget B 42.38 41.82 41.74 41.00 41.15 41.00 B 7

49 64 Mark Faulkner MG Midget C 44.28 43.16 41.37 41.06 41.41 41.06 C 13

50 73 Robert Davison MGB GT B 41.42 40.73 41.71 41.14 41.24 41.14 B 8

51 151 Brian Boyd Lancia Delta Integrale D 43.99 43.30 42.20 42.32 41.34 41.34 D 4

52 47 Tony McLaughlin Mazda MX5 B 44.24 41.94 42.35 41.48 41.79 41.48 B 9

53 1 Tony Hamilton Porsche 968 B 44.27 42.35 42.08 41.79 41.74 41.74 B 10

54 4 Graham Curry Mazda MX5 B 43.99 43.19 42.94 43.48 41.86 41.86 B 11

54 61 Phil Robinson Ford Ka E 44.14 43.14 41.86 42.90 41.97 41.86 E 18

56 69 Allan Harrison Vauxhall Corsa E 45.10 45.55 42.80 41.88 43.13 41.88 E 19

57 88 John Kelly MG Midget B 44.59 46.98 42.56 42.03 42.60 42.03 B 12

58 93 Louis Gray Eunos Roadster B 58.70 44.28 44.20 42.90 42.64 42.64 B 13

59 3 Michael Rodgers Renault Clio D 45.62 44.15 43.17 43.05 42.89 42.89 D 5

60 180 Michael Taylor MG TA A 46.18 44.00 43.37 42.97 43.02 42.97 A 1

61 18 Leslie King KVA GT40 B 43.97 43.47 43.01 43.16 43.18 43.01 B 14

62 24 Trevor McIlroy Austin Healey Sebring B 43.76 44.28 43.50 43.16 43.69 43.16 B 15

63 70 Will Corry MG Midget C 46.21 44.43 45.78 43.70 43.36 43.36 C 14

64 97 Daniel Braniff Mazda MX5 B 45.58 44.15 47.94 43.84 43.44 43.44 B 16

65 791 Tosh Townsend Stephensons Rocket F 55.39 47.16 45.15 45.51 43.53 43.53 F 10

66 117 Michael Clarke Riley 12-4 Special A 45.64 45.38 43.56 43.59 44.09 43.56 A 2

67 2 Tim Burns Mini Cooper D 48.94 45.94 44.76 44.03 43.67 43.67 D 6

68 14 Philip Carson Nissan Micra E 47.63 49.11 44.22 43.83 44.01 43.83 E 20

69 144 John Hewitt Triumph Spitfire B 49.45 49.08 46.48 46.68 48.21 46.48 B 17

70 13 George Scott Megane Sport D 50.24 48.56 47.26 47.88 46.68 46.68 D 7

71 10 Aileen Hogg Renault Alpine GTA B 51.27 47.94 46.81 46.77 47.75 46.77 B 18

72 55 Conn Williamson Sunbeam Tiger B 50.16 47.69 47.19 47.02 47.40 47.02 B 19

73 33 Paul Robinson Triumph Spitfire B 51.25 49.05 49.26 49.16 48.64 48.64 B 20

74 80 Norman Taylor MG TA A 54.07 48.94 50.15 50.80 50.38 50.15 A 3

75 29 Dermot Johnson Salmson GS8 A 55.30 58.26 52.62 51.74 51.40 51.40 A 4

76 42 Simon Thomas Ford V8 A 57.88 56.30 53.16 53.35 52.59 52.59 A 5

77 171 Roger Corry Lagonda 2L HC Sports A 63.93 62.29 62.86 60.17 59.53 59.53 A 6

78 84 Bill Clarke Bugatti A 64.50 61.94 65.70 60.04 60.55 60.04 A 7

79 111 Alan Clarke Lancia Lambda A 71.57 68.59 63.48 62.68 67.41 62.68 A 8
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Pos. No. Name Car
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Class Place

TSCC    -   CULTRA HILLCLIMB   -   Saturday 2 June 2012
Provisional Results:

Class P. 1  P. 2  T. 1  T. 2  T. 3  Fastest

 Class A 0 Vintage and PVT as defined by UVCC

60 180 Michael Taylor MG TA A 46.18 44.00 43.37 42.97 43.02 42.97 A 1

66 117 Michael Clarke Riley 12-4 Special A 45.64 45.38 43.56 43.59 44.09 43.56 A 2

74 80 Norman Taylor MG TA A 54.07 48.94 50.15 50.80 50.38 50.15 A 3

75 29 Dermot Johnson Salmson GS8 A 55.30 58.26 52.62 51.74 51.40 51.40 A 4

76 42 Simon Thomas Ford V8 A 57.88 56.30 53.16 53.35 52.59 52.59 A 5

77 171 Roger Corry Lagonda 2L HC Sports A 63.93 62.29 62.86 60.17 59.53 59.53 A 6

78 84 Bill Clarke Bugatti A 64.50 61.94 65.70 60.04 60.55 60.04 A 7

79 111 Alan Clarke Lancia Lambda A 71.57 68.59 63.48 62.68 67.41 62.68 A 8

Class B a Road Going Sports Cars

19 9 Bryan Mutch MG Midget B 38.85 38.64 38.01 38.38 37.40 37.40 B 1

21 94 Peter Hull Westfield B 41.15 39.40 38.58 38.24 37.49 37.49 B 2

26 89 Thomas Jennings Caterham 7 B 39.09 45.59 38.07 39.49 38.66 38.07 B 3

29 101 Richard Walsh Renault Alpine GTA B 39.51 39.02 38.09 38.65 38.40 38.09 B 4

31 5 Graeme Jennings Westfield B 40.40 38.30 39.92 38.15 38.39 38.15 B 5

46 7 David Cochrane MGB GT B 43.62 42.44 41.23 40.79 40.42 40.42 B 6

48 48 Michael Adams MG Midget B 42.38 41.82 41.74 41.00 41.15 41.00 B 7

50 73 Robert Davison MGB GT B 41.42 40.73 41.71 41.14 41.24 41.14 B 8

52 47 Tony McLaughlin Mazda MX5 B 44.24 41.94 42.35 41.48 41.79 41.48 B 9

53 1 Tony Hamilton Porsche 968 B 44.27 42.35 42.08 41.79 41.74 41.74 B 10

54 4 Graham Curry Mazda MX5 B 43.99 43.19 42.94 43.48 41.86 41.86 B 11

57 88 John Kelly MG Midget B 44.59 46.98 42.56 42.03 42.60 42.03 B 12

58 93 Louis Gray Eunos Roadster B 58.70 44.28 44.20 42.90 42.64 42.64 B 13

61 18 Leslie King KVA GT40 B 43.97 43.47 43.01 43.16 43.18 43.01 B 14

62 24 Trevor McIlroy Austin Healey Sebring B 43.76 44.28 43.50 43.16 43.69 43.16 B 15

64 97 Daniel Braniff Mazda MX5 B 45.58 44.15 47.94 43.84 43.44 43.44 B 16

69 144 John Hewitt Triumph Spitfire B 49.45 49.08 46.48 46.68 48.21 46.48 B 17

71 10 Aileen Hogg Renault Alpine GTA B 51.27 47.94 46.81 46.77 47.75 46.77 B 18

72 55 Conn Williamson Sunbeam Tiger B 50.16 47.69 47.19 47.02 47.40 47.02 B 19

73 33 Paul Robinson Triumph Spitfire B 51.25 49.05 49.26 49.16 48.64 48.64 B 20

Class C b Modified Sports Cars

6 86 Graham Boyce Dax Rush F20C C 36.68 36.14 35.50 35.34 34.85 34.85 C 1

12 16 Trevor Faulkner Caterham 7 C 38.27 37.52 37.35 36.95 36.54 36.54 C 2

14 72 Neil Vaughan Westfield C 41.55 38.43 37.64 36.89 37.31 36.89 C 3

15 199 Geoff Kidd Tiger Cat C 38.58 37.11 37.44 36.91 37.76 36.91 C 4

16 74 Colin McBride Sylva Leader C 38.75 38.56 39.57 36.92 37.22 36.92 C 5

28 17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X19 C 39.45 38.62 38.30 38.49 38.08 38.08 C 6

33 27 Simon Brien MG Midget C 40.97 40.37 40.05 38.91 38.54 38.54 C 7

34 41 John McCandless Ginetta C 42.24 40.46 38.64 38.67 39.37 38.64 C 8

36 127 Hal Catherwood MG Midget C 42.67 63.96 39.47 38.97 38.84 38.84 C 9

39 87 Derek Millar Ram Cobra C 41.23 39.93 39.46 55.06 39.62 39.46 C 10

40 95 Mike Adair MG Midget C 45.74 44.76 39.48 43.39 43.20 39.48 C 11

45 148 Allan Thompson MG Midget C 42.73 41.47 49.96 40.92 40.25 40.25 C 12

49 64 Mark Faulkner MG Midget C 44.28 43.16 41.37 41.06 41.41 41.06 C 13

63 70 Will Corry MG Midget C 46.21 44.43 45.78 43.70 43.36 43.36 C 14

Class D c Road Going Saloon Cars

9 90 Mark Lancashire Subaru Impreza D 37.76 36.72 36.62 35.69 36.13 35.69 D 1

11 901 Ian Lancashire Subaru Impreza D 37.84 37.59 36.36 37.49 36.45 36.36 D 2

24 741 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza D 39.01 38.97 38.19 37.91 39.40 37.91 D 3

51 151 Brian Boyd Lancia Delta Integrale D 43.99 43.30 42.20 42.32 41.34 41.34 D 4

59 3 Michael Rodgers Renault Clio D 45.62 44.15 43.17 43.05 42.89 42.89 D 5

67 2 Tim Burns Mini Cooper D 48.94 45.94 44.76 44.03 43.67 43.67 D 6

70 13 George Scott Megane Sport D 50.24 48.56 47.26 47.88 46.68 46.68 D 7

Class E d Modified Saloon CarsSports Libre Rally Cars

5 6 Stuart Biggerstaff Metro 6R4 E 38.01 35.79 35.47 35.49 34.16 34.16 E 1

8 11 Neil Dugan Peugot 205 E 37.53 36.78 36.70 36.15 35.48 35.48 E 2

13 59 Gary McWilliams Toyota Starlet E 39.70 37.64 36.82 36.55 36.76 36.55 E 3

17 35 Simon Jamison Peugot 205 E 39.11 38.05 37.62 37.85 37.13 37.13 E 4

20 401 Peter Tolerton Talbot Sunbeam E 38.50 38.52 37.92 37.69 37.47 37.47 E 5

22 45 Thomas McCrea Vauxhall Nova E 42.00 39.37 38.58 37.88 37.64 37.64 E 6

23 102 Thomas Purdy Ford Escort E 39.78 38.71 38.74 37.77 37.81 37.77 E 7

26 76 Chris Byers Ford Escort E 39.87 39.91 38.37 38.73 38.07 38.07 E 8

30 23 Gary Milligan Mini 1400 E 40.77 39.04 39.11 38.14 38.27 38.14 E 9

32 40 Brian Carson Escort Mk1 E 39.34 38.87 38.90 38.45 38.75 38.45 E 10

35 71 Tom Lawther Rover SDI E 39.41 39.29 39.11 38.80 39.14 38.80 E 11

37 274 Jonathan Babb Citroen Saxo E 39.64 39.34 39.50 39.19 38.92 38.92 E 12

41 178 David McClurg Citroen AX E 41.62 40.84 40.57 39.72 39.80 39.72 E 13

42 81 Andy McShane Ford Fiesta E 41.31 44.03 39.93 40.16 39.87 39.87 E 14

43 8 Gordon Buckley Escort Mk1 E 41.51 41.17 40.77 40.14 39.92 39.92 E 15

44 44 Andrew McCullough Ford Fiesta E 41.42 40.44 41.27 40.89 40.22 40.22 E 16

47 26 Chris Rogan Ford Fiesta E 42.17 Fail 40.86 40.64 40.62 40.62 E 17

54 61 Phil Robinson Ford Ka E 44.14 43.14 41.86 42.90 41.97 41.86 E 18

56 69 Allan Harrison Vauxhall Corsa E 45.10 45.55 42.80 41.88 43.13 41.88 E 19

68 14 Philip Carson Nissan Micra E 47.63 49.11 44.22 43.83 44.01 43.83 E 20

Class F e Racing, Sports Racing and all other Sports Libre Cars

1 120 Seamus Morris Pilbeam F 34.55 33.06 32.11 31.63 31.77 31.63 F 1

2 78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo F 34.50 32.07 32.48 32.86 33.40 32.48 F 2

3 38 Rudi Gage Maguire Mini F 36.69 34.72 35.06 33.62 33.28 33.28 F 3

4 32 Christopher Houston OMS CF04 F 36.41 36.19 35.02 34.22 33.38 33.38 F 4

7 321 Russell Houston OMS CF04 F 38.85 37.38 36.21 35.88 35.16 35.16 F 5

10 83 John Stewart Reynard F 37.47 36.96 36.26 36.05 36.29 36.05 F 6

18 66 Arnie Black Crossle 9S F 40.06 DNS 38.16 37.25 DNS 37.25 F 7

25 296 David McKimm Jedi F 43.38 39.20 40.47 40.08 37.92 37.92 F 8

38 79 Kieron Smyth Stephensons Rocket F 52.24 77.11 40.20 38.93 39.24 38.93 F 9

65 791 Tosh Townsend Stephensons Rocket F 55.39 47.16 45.15 45.51 43.53 43.53 F 10


